



Introduction

County governments must comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), which requires that our web content be accessible to users with disabilities. This report assesses web content or applications against accessibility standards to determine whether they meet compliance.

Accessibility Conformance Report (WCAG 2.1)

Name of Product / Version	
Report Date	
Product Description <i>Please include a general description and approximate quantity of pages / page types.</i>	
Contact Information	
Notes	
Evaluation Methods Used <i>Please describe in detail how this report was evaluated. What tools and processes were used, such as manual testing, automated testing (e.g. Axe, WAVE, or other tools), and assistive technologies (e.g. screen readers like NVDA or JAWS, keyboard-only navigation)? How many and what types of pages were evaluated? Please include anything else which would provide context.</i>	



Applicable Standard

Standard	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1 (AA)	Level A: Yes Level AA: Yes Level AAA: No

WCAG Report Scope

When reporting on conformance with the WCAG Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in [WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements](#) and [WCAG 2.1 Understanding Conformance](#).

Instructions

For each criterion in the tables below, enter the **Conformance Level** and **Remarks and Explanations**. Provide specific notes explaining how the product meets or does not meet the requirement, and any affected user groups.

The criterion links point to [How to Meet WCAG](#), including criterion descriptions, sufficient techniques, advisory techniques, and failure examples.

Conformance Level Terms

- **Supports:** The product fully meets the criterion.
- **Partially Supports:** The product meets the criterion in some scenarios but not all. Barriers might inconvenience affected users but do not fully block access.
- **Does Not Support:** The product does not meet the criterion. Barriers make the feature inaccessible for affected users.
- **Not Applicable:** The product does not contain any content, features, or functionality to which the criterion applies.

When evaluating “Partially Supports” vs. “Does Not Support,” consider the impact on essential functionality and whether an accessible alternative exists. For example, if a dropdown prevents essential navigation when using a keyboard, it’s a critical barrier and falls under Does Not Support, whereas barriers to non-essential features (e.g. filtering optional settings) are less critical and may fall under Partially Supports.



Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)		
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)		
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)		
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)		
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)		
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)		
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)		



Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)		
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A)		
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)		
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)		
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)		
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)		
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)		
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)		
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)		
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A)		
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A)		



Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A)		
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A)		
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)		
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)		
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)		
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)		
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)		
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) <ul style="list-style-type: none">WCAG 2.1 – Always ‘Supports’WCAG 2.2 – Obsolete	Supports	For WCAG 2.1, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata .
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)		



Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)		
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)		
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA)		
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA)		
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)		
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)		
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)		
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA)		
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA)		
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA)		



Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA)		
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)		
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)		
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)		
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)		
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)		
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)		
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)		
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)		
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA)		



Legal Disclaimer

Optional field for your company's legal disclaimer. Please list license here if it is not released under an open license.

Additional Notes